



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 13,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 768**

May 6, 1998 - Offered by Representatives R. YOUNG and BLACK.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 42, line 13: delete lines 13 to 17 and substitute:
- 3 “20.435 (7) (ed) *State supplement to federal supplemental security income*
- 4 *program.* A sum sufficient for payments of supplemental grants to supplemental
- 5 security income recipients under s. 49.77 and for payments for the support of
- 6 children of supplemental security income recipients under s. 49.775.”.
- 7 **2.** Page 135, line 5: delete “\$5,550,200” and substitute “\$8,356,700”.
- 8 **3.** Page 135, line 6: delete “\$13,260,000” and substitute “\$30,746,000”.
- 9 **4.** Page 139, line 19: delete “~~from the~~” and substitute “from the”.
- 10 **5.** Page 139, line 20: delete that line and substitute “appropriations
- 11 appropriation under s. 20.435 (7) (ed) and (ky), the department shall make a”.

